ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
SUMIDA TYPE ＲＣＰ－１９５Ｄ PART NO.
1 . DIMENSION (UNIT mm)
※ PLEASE KEEP ENOUGH SPACE WHEN DESIGN PC-BOARD FOR THIS PART.
(REFERENCE SPACE: φ12.0mm)
＊ DIMENSION DOES NOT INCLUDE SOLDER USED ON COIL.
2 . CONNECTION (BOTTOM) 3 . STAMP (Ex.)
4 . NOTE
２３ｒｄ，Ｓｅｐ．，１９９７ SUMIDA CODE ０７７８
ＣＨＫ． ＣＨＫ． ＤＲＧ． DRG. NO. ２/５
Ｓ－０７４－３４４Ｓ－０７４－３４４Ｓ－０７４－３４４Ｓ－０７４－３４４SUNNY Y.J.LIU XIA
W
ＳＵＭＩＤＡ ＴＥＣＨＮＯＬＯＧＩＥＳ ＩＮＣＯＲＰＯＲＡＴＥＤ
ＴＹＰＥ
ＲＣＰ－１９５ＤＧＥＮＥＲＡＬ ＣＨＡＲＡＣＴＥＲＩＳＴＩＣＳ
1.EXTERNAL APPEARANCE : ON VISUAL INSPECTION THE COIL HAS NO EXTENAL DEFECTS.
2.TERMINAL STRENGTH : NO APPARENT AT 10N(1.02kgf) FOR 1 MINUTE.(PULL)
3.TERMINAL HEAT TEST : NO APPARENT AT 270±5℃ FOR 5±1 SECONDS.
4.INSULATING RESISTANCE: OVER 100MΩ AT 100 V D.C. BETWEEN COIL-EXTERNAL PARTS.
5.DEELECTRIC STRENGTH : NO APPARENT AT 100 V D.C. FOR 1 MINUTE BETWEEN COIL-EXTERNAL PARTS.
6.INDUCTANCE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT : INITIAL VALUE ± 25% (-10 ～ +60℃)
7.HUMIDITY TEST : INDUCTANCE DEVIATION WITHIN ±5.0%
AFTER 96 HOURS IN 90～95%
RELATIVE HUMIDITY AT 40±2℃ AND 1 HOUR DRYING UNDER NORMAL
CONDITION.
8.VIBRATION TEST : INDUCTANCE DEVIATION WITHIN ±3.0%
AFTER VIBRATION FOR 1 HOUR.IN EACH OF THE THREE ORIENTATIONS AT
SWEEP VIBRATION(10～55～10Hz) WITH 1.5mm PP AMPLITUDE.
9.SHOCK TEST : INDUCTANCE DEVIATION WITHIN ±3.0 %
TESTED IN EACH OF THE THREE ORIENATIONS VERTICALLY FOR 1 TIME AT THE
SHOCK ACCELERATION OF 981m/s (100G), USING RUBBER BLOCK SHOCK TESTING２
MACHINE.
２３ｒｄ，Ｓｅｐ．，１９９７
ＣＨＫ． ＣＨＫ． ＤＲＧ． DRG. NO. ３/５
Ｓ－０７４－３４４Ｓ－０７４－３４４Ｓ－０７４－３４４Ｓ－０７４－３４４SUNNY Y.J.LIU XIA
W
ＳＵＭＩＤＡ ＴＥＣＨＮＯＬＯＧＩＥＳ ＩＮＣＯＲＰＯＲＡＴＥＤ
ＴＹＰＥ
ＲＣＰ－１９５ＤＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
D.C.R
NO. PART NO. STAMP INDUCTANCE <MAX.> RATED CURRENT SUMIDA
<WITHIN> (Ω) (Ａ) (Ａ) CODE
※１ (at20℃) ※２ ※３
０１ RCP195D-1 100M 10μH ± 20% 0.03 1.3 2.3 －０６８９ÿÿ
０２ RCP195D-12 M 120M 12μH ± 20% 0.03 1.2 2.2 －０６９０ÿ
０３ RCP195D-15 M 150M 15μH ± 20% 0.03 1.0 2.1 －０７０１ÿ
０４ RCP195D-18 M 180M 18μH ± 20% 0.04 0.92 2.0 －０７１２ÿ
０５ RCP195D-22 M 220M 22μH ± 20% 0.04 0.85 1.9 －０７２３ÿ
０６ RCP195D-27 M 270M 27μH ± 20% 0.04 0.77 1.8 －０７３４ÿ
０７ RCP195D-33 M 330M 33μH ± 20% 0.05 0.73 1.5 －０７４５ÿ
０８ RCP195D-39 K 390K 39μH ± 10% 0.06 0.66 1.4 －０７５６ÿ
０９ RCP195D-47 K 470K 47μH ± 10% 0.08 0.61 1.3 －０７６７ÿ
１０ RCP195D-56 K 560K 56μH ± 10% 0.08 0.59 1.2 －０７７８ÿ
１１ RCP195D-68 K 680K 68μH ± 10% 0.09 0.54 1.1 －０７８９ÿ
１２ RCP195D-82 K 820K 82μH ± 10% 0.10 0.49 1.0 －０７９１ÿ
１３ RCP195D-1 1K 101K 100μH ± 10% 0.11 0.44 0.90 －０８０２ÿ
１４ RCP195D-121K 121K 120μH ± 10% 0.12 0.41 0.86 －０８１３
１５ RCP195D-151K 151K 150μH ± 10% 0.14 0.38 0.83 －０８２４
１６ RCP195D-181K 181K 180μH ± 10% 0.17 0.35 0.77 －０８３５
１７ RCP195D-221K 221K 220μH ± 10% 0.20 0.31 0.74 －０８４６
１８ RCP195D-271K 271K 270μH ± 10% 0.25 0.28 0.63 －０８５７
１９ RCP195D-331K 331K 330μH ± 10% 0.34 0.25 0.54 －０８６８
２０ RCP195D-391K 391K 390μH ± 10% 0.38 0.23 0.50 －０８７９
２１ RCP195D-471K 471K 470μH ± 10% 0.43 0.21 0.47 －０８８０
２２ RCP195D-561K 561K 560μH ± 10% 0.57 0.19 0.41 －０８９１
２３ RCP195D-681K 681K 680μH ± 10% 0.66 0.17 0.38 －０９０２
２４ RCP195D-821K 821K 820μH ± 10% 0.87 0.16 0.33 －０９１３
２５ RCP195D-1 2K 102K 1.0 mH ± 10% 0.99 0.13 0.29 －０９２４ÿ
２６ RCP195D-122K 122K 1.2 mH ± 10% 1.16 0.12 0.27 －０９３５
２７ RCP195D-152K 152K 1.5 mH ± 10% 1.35 0.11 0.26 －０９４６
２８ RCP195D-182K 182K 1.8 mH ± 10% 1.78 0.10 0.23 －０９５７
２９ RCP195D-222K 222K 2.2 mH ± 10% 2.04 91m 0.21 －０９６８
３０ RCP195D-272K 272K 2.7 mH ± 10% 2.71 84m 0.18 －０９７９
３１ RCP195D-332K 332K 3.3 mH ± 10% 3.18 83m 0.17 －０９８１
３２ RCP195D-392K 392K 3.9 mH ± 10% 4.00 70m 0.15 －０９９２
３３ RCP195D-472K 472K 4.7 mH ± 10% 4.53 62m 0.14 －１００３
３４ RCP195D-562K 562K 5.6 mH ± 10% 5.15 58m 0.13 －１０１４
３５ RCP195D-682K 682K 6.8 mH ± 10% 7.39 52m 0.11 －１０２５
３６ RCP195D-822K 822K 8.2 mH ± 10% 8.51 47m 99m －１０３６
２３ｒｄ，Ｓｅｐ．，１９９７ SUMIDA CODE ０７７８
ＣＨＫ． ＣＨＫ． ＤＲＧ． DRG. NO. ４/５
Ｓ－０７４－３４４Ｓ－０７４－３４４Ｓ－０７４－３４４Ｓ－０７４－３４４SUNNY Y.J.LIU XIA
W
ＳＵＭＩＤＡ ＴＥＣＨＮＯＬＯＧＩＥＳ ＩＮＣＯＲＰＯＲＡＴＥＤ
ＴＹＰＥ
ＲＣＰ－１９５ＤＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
D.C.R
NO. PART NO. STAMP INDUCTANCE <MAX.> RATED CURRENT SUMIDA
<WITHIN> (Ω) (Ａ) (Ａ) CODE
※１ (at20℃) ※２ ※３
３７ RCP195D-1 3K 103K 10 mH ± 10% 9.91 39m 94m －１０４７ÿ
３８ RCP195D-123K 123K 12 mH ± 10% 14.3 37m 83m －１０５８
３９ RCP195D-153K 153K 15 mH ± 10% 16.8 33m 75m －１０６９
４０ RCP195D-183K 183K 18 mH ± 10% 19.2 29m 72m －１０７０
４１ RCP195D-223K 223K 22 mH ± 10% 25.8 27m 61m －１０８１
４２ RCP195D-273K 273K 27 mH ± 10% 29.5 24m 56m －１０９２
４３ RCP195D-333K 333K 33 mH ± 10% 37.7 21m 49m －１１０３
４４ RCP195D-393K 393K 39 mH ± 10% 42.5 19m 46m －１１１４
４５ RCP195D-473K 473K 47 mH ± 10% 48.8 17m 43m －１１２５
※1: MEASURED FREQUENCY INDUCTANCE : 10μH ～ 82μH at 2.52MHz
100μH ～ 47 mH at 1 kHz
※2: THIS INDICATES THE VALUE OF CURRENT WHEN THE INDUCTANCE IS 10% LOWER THAN ITS INITIAL
VALUE AT D.C. SUPERPOSITION.(Ta=20℃)
※3: D.C. CURRENT WHEN TEMPERATURE OF COIL INDREASED UP TO 20℃.(Ta=20℃)
２３ｒｄ，Ｓｅｐ．，１９９７ SUMIDA CODE ０７７８
ＣＨＫ． ＣＨＫ． ＤＲＧ． DRG. NO. ５/５
Ｓ－０７４－３４４Ｓ－０７４－３４４Ｓ－０７４－３４４Ｓ－０７４－３４４SUNNY Y.J.LIU XIA
W
ＳＵＭＩＤＡ ＴＥＣＨＮＯＬＯＧＩＥＳ ＩＮＣＯＲＰＯＲＡＴＥＤ